comprehensive liability insurance to cover said work in the following amounts:

(a) Workmen's compensation (statutory limits)

(b) Employer's liability (limits $500,000/1 ,000,000 including liability for injury or

death of City's employees).

(c) A minimum of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand ($250,000) Dollars for injury to one

person.

(d) A minimum of Five Hundred Thousand ($500,000) Dollars for injury to more

than one person .

(e) A minimum of One Hundred Thousand ($100,000) Dollars for property damage.

The above amounts being the minimum for each accident.